
East Central Invite
East Central High School

Sep. 9, 2014

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division II Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 25 2 4 5 6 8 9 14 21:53.0 1:26.0
2 Greensburg 45 1 3 7 16 18 21 25 22:49.2 4:33.6
3 Jac-Cen-Del 61 10 11 12 13 15 17 20 23:44.5 0:38.1
4 South Ripley 114 19 22 23 24 26 27 28 28:11.8 7:49.6

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
2 Kelsey Gausman, 12 20:58.9
4 Mary Poltrack, 10 21:52.2
5 Sarah Poltrack, 10 21:54.8
6 Maria Wessel, 11 22:13.9
8 Kathryn Baumer, 10 22:24.8
9 Emma Gausman, 9 22:36.6
14 Madeleine Robben, 10 23:56.2

Total Time = 1:49:24.6     Total Places = 25

2. Greensburg
1 Shelby Pake, 11 20:32.3
3 Cathy Newhart, 9 21:41.7
7 Cameron Jones, 9 22:19.1
16 Allie Reisman, 10 24:26.6
18 Mary Kate Porter, 11 25:05.9
21 Vanessa Brickett, 9 26:06.9
25 Miranda Brandes, 9 31:34.2

Total Time = 1:54:05.6     Total Places = 45

3. Jac-Cen-Del
10 Jenna Hughes, 12 23:27.3
11 Shianna Bellingham, 9 23:30.6
12 Kelsey Bowling, 12 23:47.8
13 Maiah Simon, 9 23:51.3
15 Kayla Bowling, 10 24:05.3
17 Jacqlyn Menchhofer, 12

25:03.5
20 Lilly Simon, 9 26:04.2

Total Time = 1:58:42.3     Total Places = 61

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. South Ripley
19 Bella Gramaglia, 12 25:46.1
22 McKenna Bradley, 9 26:28.3
23 Clarisse Zigan, 9 26:57.2
24 Emma Roark, 10 28:11.7
26 Sarah Boyken, 11 33:35.7
27 Vanessa Hite, 9 33:36.2
28 Bailey Howard, 12 33:48.4

Total Time = 2:20:59.0     Total Places = 114



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Shelby Pake, 11 20:32.3 Greensburg
2 2 Kelsey Gausman, 12 20:58.9 Batesville
3 3 Cathy Newhart, 9 21:41.7 Greensburg
4 4 Mary Poltrack, 10 21:52.2 Batesville
5 5 Sarah Poltrack, 10 21:54.8 Batesville
6 6 Maria Wessel, 11 22:13.9 Batesville
7 7 Cameron Jones, 9 22:19.1 Greensburg
8 8 Kathryn Baumer, 10 22:24.8 Batesville
9 9 Emma Gausman, 9 22:36.6 Batesville
10 Madison Hussung, 11 23:25.6 Lawrenceburg
11 10 Jenna Hughes, 12 23:27.3 Jac-Cen-Del
12 11 Shianna Bellingham, 9 23:30.6 Jac-Cen-Del
13 12 Kelsey Bowling, 12 23:47.8 Jac-Cen-Del
14 13 Maiah Simon, 9 23:51.3 Jac-Cen-Del
15 14 Madeleine Robben, 10 23:56.2 Batesville
16 15 Kayla Bowling, 10 24:05.3 Jac-Cen-Del
17 16 Allie Reisman, 10 24:26.6 Greensburg
18 17 Jacqlyn Menchhofer, 12

25:03.5 Jac-Cen-Del
19 18 Mary Kate Porter, 11 25:05.9 Greensburg
20 19 Bella Gramaglia, 12 25:46.1 South Ripley
21 20 Lilly Simon, 9 26:04.2 Jac-Cen-Del
22 21 Vanessa Brickett, 9 26:06.9 Greensburg
23 22 McKenna Bradley, 9 26:28.3 South Ripley
24 23 Clarisse Zigan, 9 26:57.2 South Ripley
25 24 Emma Roark, 10 28:11.7 South Ripley
26 Amber Wiedeman, 9 28:32.7 Lawrenceburg
27 25 Miranda Brandes, 9 31:34.2 Greensburg
28 26 Sarah Boyken, 11 33:35.7 South Ripley
29 27 Vanessa Hite, 9 33:36.2 South Ripley
30 28 Bailey Howard, 12 33:48.4 South Ripley
31 Isabell Holland, 11 34:45.8 Lawrenceburg

31 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
31 female finishers
31 total finishers


